504650085 11/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tyleanest version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4696806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WALTER ROBERT JOBLIN JR.	07/01/2016
RICHARD TED SNIEGOCKI	07/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGIC DIRT, LLC	
Street Address:	1500 RODNEY PARHAM ROAD, STE 9	
City:	LITTLE ROCK	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15201738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)801-1193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 501374-1700

Email: Joe.Calhoun@CalhounLawFirm.com

Correspondent Name: JOE D. CALHOUN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 251504

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	535-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE D. CALHOUN	
SIGNATURE:	/jdc3/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-07-01JoblinassignmentSIGNEDnotarized#page1.tif source=2016-07-01SniegockiassignmentSIGNEDNotarized#page1.tif

PATENT 504650085 REEL: 044176 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S), PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND PATENT(S)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby formally sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Magic Dirt LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- 1. U.S. Utility Patent Application No(s). 15/201,738 currently titled "Soil Conditioners and Method of Making Them";
- 2. the invention(s) described in said application(s) and protected by said patent(s), or described in any disclosure, including (without limitation) any improvement(s) thereof (collectively the "Inventions"); and
- 3. all other rights and property arising out of or related to any of the above, including (without limitation) any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other related matters in the patent office of the United States or any foreign country.

Assignee may apply for and receive one or more patents for any of the Inventions, in Assignee's own name; when requested, Assignor will cooperate (without charge, but at Assignee's expense) in the 'prosecution of any such application, including (without limitation) executing all declarations, assignments, power of attorneys and other papers, communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to any of the Inventions, and generally assisting Assignee in securing and maintaining patent protection for the Inventions and vesting title therein with Assignee.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Walter Robert Joblin J

COUNTY OF Pulaski	
STATE OF ARKANSAS)	
On this the 14 day of Ouls the undersigned notary, personally appear	, 2016, before me, Victoria Santos, red WALTER ROBERT JOBLIN, JR., and being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoin signing his name.	ng instrument for the purposes therein contained, by
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand	Notary Public
My Commission Microhiagantos PULASKI COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS My Commission Expires March 27, 2017 [SEAL] Commission No. 12359725	

PATENT REEL: 044176 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S), PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND PATENT(S)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby formally sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Magic Dirt LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- 1. U.S. Utility Patent Application No(s). 15/201,738 currently titled "Soil Conditioners and Method of Making Them";
- 2. the invention(s) described in said application(s) and protected by said patent(s), or described in any disclosure, including (without limitation) any improvement(s) thereof (collectively the "Inventions"); and
- 3. all other rights and property arising out of or related to any of the above, including (without limitation) any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other related matters in the patent office of the United States or any foreign country.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF Pulaski)
STATE OF ARKANSAS)
On this the 1st day of July . 2016, before me, Victoria Santas the undersigned notary, personally appeared RICHARD TED SNIEGOCKI, and being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing his name.
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Victoria Dante Notary Public
My Commission Expires Victoria santos PULASKI COUNTY PULASKI COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS My Commission Expires March 27, 2017 Commission No. 12359725

RECORDED: 11/20/2017

PATENT REEL: 044176 FRAME: 0650